BISFed 2018 Madrid Boccia Regional
Open — Official Results Book



NUMBER ENTRIES BY NPC

NPC Entries by Event Players
BCl1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-BC3 P-BC4 Men Women Total
BC12

AZE Azerbaijan 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 2
BEL Belgium 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 3 1 4
ESP Spain 2 3 3 3 1 1 1 9 2 11
FRA France 2 2 0 2 0 1 1 5 1 6
GBR Great 2 2 3 3 1 1 1 8 2 10
Britain
GER Germany 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 2
GRE Greece 3 1 3 2 1 1 1 6 3 9
HUN Hungary 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 2 3
NED Netherlands 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 5
NOR Norway 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 2
POR Portugal 1 0 2 2 1 1 0 4 1 5
TUN Tunisia 1 2 0 2 0 1 1 4 1 5

Total: 12 13 14 18 19 7 8 6 a7 17 64
Legend:
BC1 Individual BC1 BC2 Individual BC2 BC3 Individual BC3 BC4 Individual BC4

P-BC3 Pairs BC3 P-BC4 Pairs BC4 T-BCl2 Team BC1/BC2



NPC

AZE
Azerbaijan

BEL Belgium

ESP Spain

FRA France

Sport
Class

BC4

BC4

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

No.

417

412

202

306

309

316

109

106

214

206

213

305

317

318

410

405

408

ENTRY LIST BY NPC

Event Participation and World Ranking

Name

Bahruz
Mirzayev

Narmin
Aliyeva

Francis
Rombouts

Pieter
Cilissen

Julie
Lamberechts

Jordy Van
Den Branden

Serafin
Rodriguez

Desiree
Segarra

Juan Carlos
Montezuma

Benito
SAinchez

Fernando
Antunez

Wafid
Boucherit

Angel Ponce

Veronica
Pamies

Ramon Prat

Vasile
Agache

Alejandro
Diaz

BCl1 BC2 BC3 BC4

19

316

67

55

101

35

73

T- P- P-
BC1l2 BC3 BC4
909
909

7

7
15
15
15

15

15

15



NPC

GBR Great
Britain

GER
Germany

GRE Greece

Sport
Class

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC4

BC4

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC3

BC3

No.

107

108

212

208

411

413

101

112

203

207

302

303

304

401

403

409

311

310

Name

Aurelie
Aubert

Damien
Thibout

Ludwig
Brouillard

Faycal
Meguenni

Thomas
Ramsawmy

Dorian
Decarme

David Smith

Ricky
Stevenson

Claire
Taggart

Will Hipwell

Jamie
McCowan

Patrick
Wilson

Scott
McCowan

Stephen
McGuire

Evie Edwards

Louis
Saunders

Thomas
Knoth

Petra
Benharkat

Gender

M

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-
BCl2 BC3 BC4

28
66
28
87
411
910
10
112
10
58
4
4
4
5
28
5
68
19



NPC

HUN
Hungary

NED
Netherlands

NOR
Norway

POR
Portugal

Sport
Class

BC1

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3
BC4

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC4
BC1
BC1

BC2

BC2
BC2

BC1

BC3

BC1

No.

103

104

111

209

301

312

308

406

407

416

402

414

102

105

204

205

201

313

314

113

Name

Panagiotis
Soulanis

Christos
Kypriotis

Dionysia
Tsakiri

Alexandros
Papadakis

Grigorios
Polychronidis

Konstantinos
Masouras

Anna Ntenta
Niko Vasili

Chrysi Morfi
Metzou

Alexandra
Szabo

Laszlo
HegedAVis

Vivien Suha
Daniel Perez
Barend Drost

Judith
Bult huis

Nick Peeters
Bernd Meints

Per-Kristian
Thorsrud

Elisabeth
Wilhelmsen

Bruno
OsA3rio

Gender

M

M

M

M

M

M

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-
BCl2 BC3 BC4

11
11
11
88
2
86
35
17
59
416
18
15
4
42
5
5
10
101
126
113



NPC

TUN Tunisia

Sport
Class

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC4

BC4

No.

307

315

404

415

110

210

211

418

419

Name

Avelino
Andrade

Eunice
Raimundo

Manuel Cruz

Nuno
Guerreiro

Boubaker
Helali

Mohamed
Bouzidi

Achraf
Tayahi

Nour
Meguedich

Akrem
Othmane

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-
BCl2 BC3 BC4
27

315

415

901

210

901

911

419



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 08:57

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: Magdalena Giesecke
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 Serafin Rodriguez ESP 108 Damien Thibout FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
3 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:41

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: Julian Rebollo
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 Serafin Rodriguez ESP 101 David Smith GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 6
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
1 Total 11*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:32

Referee: Jordi Gimenez
Liner: virginia martin
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
108 Damien Thibout FRA 101 David Smith GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 08:57

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: VinAcius Pereira
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
111 Dionysia Tsakiri GRE 107 Aurelie Aubert FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
2 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:03

Referee: Alvaro Gomez
Liner: DesirA©e
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
111 Dionysia Tsakiri GRE 102 Daniel Perez NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 6
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:33

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner: VinAcius Pereira
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
107 Aurelie Aubert FRA 102 Daniel Perez NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 6
2 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 08:57

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: damaris
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 Boubaker Helali TUN 106 Desiree Segarra ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 4
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 10:02

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: Javier Hernandez
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 Boubaker Helali TUN 103 Panagiotis Soulanis GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:33

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: Magdalena Giesecke
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
106 Desiree Segarra ESP 103 Panagiotis Soulanis GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
3 E-4 0
5% Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 08:57

Referee: Maite Beltran
Liner: Andrea Gonzalez
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 Bruno OsAs3rio POR 112 Ricky Stevenson GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 13:23

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner: Gresmar Robles
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 Bruno OsA3rio POR 105 Barend Drost NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
4 Total o6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 09:42

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: Damaris Henriquez
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 Bruno OsAs3rio POR 104 Christos Kypriotis GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 09:49

Referee: Maite Beltran
Liner:
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
112 Ricky Stevenson GBR 105 Barend Drost NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 6
0 Total 11*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 13:23

Referee: Jordi Gimenez
Liner: DANIEL
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
112 Ricky Stevenson GBR 104 Christos Kypriotis GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 4
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:32

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: Javier Hernandez
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
105 Barend Drost NED 104 Christos Kypriotis GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 5
1 E-4 0
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:05

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: VinAcius Pereira
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
101 David Smith GBR 104 Christos Kypriotis GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
5% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:04

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: DesirA©e Line: Roberto
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
102 Daniel Perez NED 106 Desiree Segarra ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
5 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
o* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 3/4 Playoff
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 16:25

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: CARMEN PARRA
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
104 Christos Kypriotis GRE 106 Desiree Segarra ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
7* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Final
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:43

Referee: Maite Beltran
Liner: Javier HernAindez
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
102 Daniel Perez NED 101 David Smith GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 4
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 101 - David Smith 2 2 0 18 1 17
2 108 - Damien Thibout 2 1 1 5 10 -5

3 109 - Serafin Rodriguez 2 0 2 4 16 -12



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group B

Rk

1

2

3

Name
102 - Daniel Perez
107 - Aurelie Aubert

111 - Dionysia Tsakiri

Individual BC1
MATCHES

Play Won Lost
2 2 0

2 1 1

2 0 2

POINTS

For Agst
23 3

10 15

3 18

Diff

20

-15



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 106 - Desiree Segarra 2 2 0 12 4 8
2 103 - Panagiotis Soulanis 2 1 1 9 6 3

3 110 - Boubaker Helali 2 0 2 1 12 -11



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 104 - Christos Kypriotis 3 3 0 21 4 17
2 105 - Barend Drost 3 2 1 19 10 9
3 113 - Bruno OsA3rio 3 1 2 9 11 -2

4 112 - Ricky Stevenson 3 0 3 2 26 -24



1/2 Final

BIB Side

101 David Smith

102 Daniel Perez
3/4 Playoff
BIB Side

104 Christos Kypriotis

Final
BIB Side
102 Daniel Perez

ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
NPC Result BIB Side
GBR 5 —2 104 Christos Kypriotis
NED 9% — 3 106 Desiree Segarra
NPC Result BIB Side
GRE 7% — 2 106 Desiree Segarra
NPC Result BIB Side
NED 0— 12% 101 David Smith

NPC

GRE

ESP

NPC

ESP

NPC

GBR



Rank

10

11

12

13

Name

101 - David Smith

102 - Daniel Perez

104 - Christos Kypriotis
106 - Desiree Segarra
103 - Panagiotis Soulanis
105 - Barend Drost
107 - Aurelie Aubert
108 - Damien Thibout
113 - Bruno OsA3rio
110 - Boubaker Helali
109 - Serafin Rodriguez
111 - Dionysia Tsakiri

112 - Ricky Stevenson

FINAL RANKING
Individual BC1

NPC Code

GBR

NED

GRE

ESP

GRE

NED

FRA

FRA

POR

TUN

ESP

GRE

GBR

NPC Name
Great Britain
Netherlands
Greece
Spain
Greece
Netherlands
France
France
Portugal
Tunisia
Spain
Greece

Great Britain



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 13:23

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: DAMARIS HENRIQUEZ
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
209 Alexandros Papadakis GRE 208 Faycal Meguenni FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
12* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 16:54

Referee: Ana Leon
Liner: Javier HernAindez
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
209 Alexandros Papadakis GRE 201 Bernd Meints NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 16:46

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: Javier HernAindez
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
208 Faycal Meguenni FRA 201 Bernd Meints NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
0 Total o6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 13:23

Referee: Pau Salvador
Liner: CARMEN PARRA
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
210 Mohamed Bouzidi TUN 207 Will Hipwell GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 3
2 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 16:51

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner:
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
210 Mohamed Bouzidi TUN 202 Francis Rombouts BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 0
0 E-4 6
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 16:46

Referee: Jordi Gimenez
Liner: JOSA%o ENRIQUE ALONSO FERNANDEZ /
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
207 Will Hipwell GBR 202 Francis Rombouts BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 3
1 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

214

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 16:46

Goran Dernej
juliAin rebollo
4
Name NPC No. Name
Juan Carlos Montezuma ESP 211 Achraf Tayahi
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
1 Total 6*

NPC

TUN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:

%

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:56

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: Antonio Moset
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 Juan Carlos Montezuma ESP 206 Benito SAinchez ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 13:23

Referee: Ana Leon
Liner: Virginia Marin
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 Juan Carlos Montezuma ESP 203 Claire Taggart GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
4% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 13:23

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: MAGDALENA
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 Achraf Tayahi TUN 206 Benito SAinchez ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
2 E-4 0
2 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:56

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner:
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 Achraf Tayahi TUN 203 Claire Taggart GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 16:46

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: Magdalena Giesecke
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
206 Benito SAinchez ESP 203 Claire Taggart GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
3 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:56

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: CARMEN PARRA
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 Fernando Antunez ESP 212 Ludwig Brouillard FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 5
1 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 13:19

Referee: Roberto Carlos Pecellin
Liner: Javier HernAindez
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 Fernando Antunez ESP 205 Nick Peeters NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 0
6 E-4 0
8* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 16:46

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner: Gresmar Robles
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 Fernando Antunez ESP 204 Judith Bult huis NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 16:43

Referee: Pau Salvador
Liner:
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
212 Ludwig Brouillard FRA 205 Nick Peeters NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 0
6 E-4 0
8* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 13:23

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: Hwayoung Kang
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
212 Ludwig Brouillard FRA 204 Judith Bulthuis NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
2 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:52

Referee: Roberto Carlos Pecellin
Liner:
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
205 Nick Peeters NED 204 Judith Bult huis NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 0
0 E-4 6
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 10:14

Referee: Roberto Carlos Pecellin
Liner: DesirA©e
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 Bernd Meints NED 207 Will Hipwell GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
4 E-4 0
14* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 10:14

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: Javier Hernandez
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
204 Judith Bult huis NED 211 Achraf Tayahi TUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
3 E-4 0
3 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final

Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 10:14

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
202 Francis Rombouts
WINNER
Score
4
2
3
0
9*
Note:

Izaskun Aguirre

Virginia Martin
3
NPC No. Name
BEL 209 Alexandros Papadakis
Ends Score

E-1 0
E-2 0
E-3 0
E-4 3
Total 3

NPC

GRE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 10:14

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: ANA MARIA AGUDO
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
206 Benito SAinchez ESP 212 Ludwig Brouillard FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
8* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:05

Referee: Maite Beltran
Liner: CARMEN PARRA
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 Bernd Meints NED 211 Achraf Tayahi TUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
6 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
3 E-4 0
o* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:04

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: DANIEL
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
202 Francis Rombouts BEL 206 Benito SAinchez ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 3/4 Playoff
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 16:25

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: JOSA%o ENRIQUE ALONSO FERNANDEZ
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
202 Francis Rombouts BEL 211 Achraf Tayahi TUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5% Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Final
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:43

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: VinAcius Pereira Chieppe
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 Bernd Meints NED 206 Benito SAinchez ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 201 - Bernd Meints 2 2 0 16 0 16
2 209 - Alexandros Papadakis 2 1 1 12 10 2

3 208 - Faycal Meguenni 2 0 2 0 18 -18



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group B MAT CHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 202 - Francis Rombouts 2 2 0 17 1 16
2 207 - Will Hipwell 2 1 1 8 11 -3

3 210 - Mohamed Bouzidi 2 0 2 2 15 -13



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 206 - Benito SAinchez 3 2 1 15 8 7
2 211 - Achraf Tayahi 3 2 1 11 10 1
3 214 - Juan Carlos Montezuma 3 1 2 7 13 -6

4 203 - Claire Taggart 3 1 2 8 10 -2



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 204 - Judith Bult huis 3 2 1 18 5 13
2 212 - Ludwig Brouillard 3 2 1 19 10 9
3 213 - Fernando Antunez 3 2 1 12 10 2

4 205 - Nick Peeters 3 0 3 0 24 -24



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final

BIB Side

201 Bernd Meints

204 Judit h Bult huis
202 Francis Rombouts

206 Benito SAinchez

1/2 Final
BIB Side

201 Bernd Meints

202 Francis Rombouts
3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

202 Francis Rombouts
Final

BIB Side

201 Bernd Meints

Individual BC2
NPC Result BIB Side
NED 14— 0 207 Will Hipwell
NED 3 — 5% 211 Achraf Tayahi
BEL 9* — 3 209 Alexandros Papadakis
ESP 8 —20 212 Ludwig Brouillard
NPC Result BIB Side
NED 9* — 2 211 Achraf Tayahi
BEL 1— 5% 206 Benito SAinchez
NPC Result BIB Side
BEL 5—0 211 Achraf Tayahi
NPC Result BIB Side
NED 4x — 1 206 Benito SAinchez

NPC

GBR

TUN

GRE

FRA

NPC

TUN

ESP

NPC

TUN

NPC

ESP



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

FINAL RANKING

Name

201 - Bernd Meints

206 - Benito SAinchez

202 - Francis Rombouts
211 - Achraf Tayahi

204 - Judith Bulthuis

209 - Alexandros Papadakis
212 - Ludwig Brouillard

207 - Will Hipwell

213 - Fernando Antunez
214 - Juan Carlos Montezuma
210 - Mohamed Bouzidi
208 - Faycal Meguenni

203 - Claire Taggart

205 - Nick Peeters

Individual BC2

NPC Code

NED

ESP

BEL

TUN

NED

GRE

FRA

GBR

ESP

ESP

TUN

FRA

GBR

NED

NPC Name
Netherlands
Spain
Belgium
Tunisia
Netherlands
Greece
France
Great Britain
Spain

Spain
Tunisia
France
Great Britain

Netherlands



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 10:25

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: Vinicius
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
317 Angel Ponce ESP 316 Jordy Van Den Branden BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:56

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: JAVIER hERNA "'SNDEZ
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
317 Angel Ponce ESP 309 Julie Lamberechts BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 5
3 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:49

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: Magdalena Giesecke
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
317 Angel Ponce ESP 308 Anna Ntenta GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
5% Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 15:23

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: Gresmar
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
317 Angel Ponce ESP 301 Grigorios Polychronidis GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 15:22

Referee: Maite Beltran
Liner: Carmen Crespo
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 Jordy Van Den Branden BEL 309 Julie Lamberechts BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
7* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 15:23

Referee: Maite Beltran
Liner: juliAin rebollo
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 Jordy Van Den Branden BEL 308 Anna Ntenta GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:56

Referee: Alvaro Gomez
Liner: Andrea Gonzalez
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 Jordy Van Den Branden BEL 301 Grigorios Polychronidis GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
1 Total o6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 10:09

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner: Magdalena Giesecke/Jordi Gimenez
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
309 Julie Lamberechts BEL 308 Anna Ntenta GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
3 Tie-Break 0
4* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A

Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:48

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
309 Julie Lamberechts
Score
0
1
0
0
1
Note:

Izaskun Aguirre

julian rebollo
7
NPC No. Name
BEL 301 Grigorios Polychronidis
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1 3
E-2 0
E-3 2
E-4 2
Total 7*

NPC

GRE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 15:22

Referee: Jordi Gimenez
Liner: VinAcius Pereira
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
308 Anna Ntenta GRE 301 Grigorios Polychronidis GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
2 Total o6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 10:48

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: Juan Luis Martinez/Joie Montero
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
318 Veronica Pamies ESP 315 Eunice Raimundo POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
12* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:56

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: DANIEL
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
318 Veronica Pamies ESP 310 Petra Benharkat GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:49

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: Hwayoung Kang
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
318 Veronica Pamies ESP 307 Avelino Andrade POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 3
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 16:23

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: daniel
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
318 Veronica Pamies ESP 302 Jamie McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 1
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 15:23

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: CARMEN PARRA
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 Eunice Raimundo POR 310 Petra Benharkat GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 15:22

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner: Javier Hernamdez
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 Eunice Raimundo POR 307 Avelino Andrade POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 2
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:56

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner: JOSA%o0 ENRIQUE ALONSO FERNANDEZ
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 Eunice Raimundo POR 302 Jamie McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 10:41

Referee: Ana Leon
Liner: Virginia Martin/Neus Alvarez
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
310 Petra Benharkat GER 307 Avelino Andrade POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:48

Referee: Roberto Carlos Pecellin
Liner: DesirA©e / Line: Neus
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
310 Petra Benharkat GER 302 Jamie McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
1 Total 11%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 15:23

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner: DANIEL
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
307 Avelino Andrade POR 302 Jamie McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 15:23

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: DesirA©e
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 Elisabeth Wilhelmsen NOR 311 Thomas Knoth GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:48

Referee: Maite Beltran
Liner: CARMEN PARRA
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 Elisabeth Wilhelmsen NOR 306 Pieter Cilissen BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total g*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 15:22

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: Andrea Gonzalez
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 Elisabeth Wilhelmsen NOR 303 Patrick Wilson GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 5
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
1 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 15:22

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: Damaris Henriquez
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
311 Thomas Knoth GER 306 Pieter Cilissen BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:48

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: Andrea Gonzalez
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
311 Thomas Knoth GER 303 Patrick Wilson GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
0 Tie-Break 2
2 Total 2%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 15:23

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: Andrea Gonzalez
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
306 Pieter Cilissen BEL 303 Patrick Wilson GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 15:23

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: Hwayoung Kang
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 Per-Kristian Thorsrud NOR 312 Konstantinos Masouras GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 5
3 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:48

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: Gresmar Robles
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 Per-Kristian Thorsrud NOR 305 Wafid Boucherit ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 15:22

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: Antonio Moset
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 Per-Kristian Thorsrud NOR 304 Scott McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 5
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 15:22

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: VIRGINIA MARTIN
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
312 Konstantinos Masouras GRE 305 Wafid Boucherit ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:51

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: daniel
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
312 Konstantinos Masouras GRE 304 Scott McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
1 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 15:23

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: JOSA%o ENRIQUE ALONSO FERNANDEZ / LINE ROBERTO
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
305 Wafid Boucherit ESP 304 Scott McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:32

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: Damaris Henriquez
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
301 Grigorios Polychronidis GRE 307 Avelino Andrade POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
8* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:32

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: Bego RAos, Liner - Alvaro
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
305 Wafid Boucherit ESP 306 Pieter Cilissen BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:32

Referee: Maite Beltran
Liner: ANA MARIA AGUDO
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 Jamie McCowan GBR 309 Julie Lamberechts BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
8* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:33

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: DesirA©e
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
303 Patrick Wilson GBR 304 Scott McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:04

Referee: Jordi Gimenez
Liner: gresmar robles
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
301 Grigorios Polychronidis GRE 306 Pieter Cilissen BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
7* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:04

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner: Hwayoung Kang
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 Jamie McCowan GBR 303 Patrick Wilson GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
3* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 3/4 Playoff
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 16:25

Referee: Roberto Carlos Pecellin
Liner: Bego RAos/ Liner: Alvaro GA3mez+
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
303 Patrick Wilson GBR 306 Pieter Cilissen BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
8* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Final
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:43

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre

Liner: BegoA+a RAos

Court: 3

No. Name NPC No. Name

301 Grigorios Polychronidis GRE 302 Jamie McCowan
WINNER

Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
8* Total 0

Note:

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:

%

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group A

Rk Name

1 301 - Grigorios Polychronidis
2 309 - Julie Lamberechts

3 317 - Angel Ponce

4 308 - Anna Ntenta

5 316 - Jordy Van Den Branden

Individual BC3
MATCHES
Play Won
4 4
4 2
4 2
4 1
4 1

Lost

Agst

POINTS
For

29 4
13 21
14 23
17 16
10 19

Diff

25



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group B

Rk Name

1 302 - Jamie McCowan

2 307 - Avelino Andrade
3 318 - Veronica Pamies
4 310 - Petra Benharkat
5 315 - Eunice Raimundo

Individual BC3
MATCHES

Play Won

4 4

4 3

4 2

4 1

4 0

Lost

POINTS

For

38

29

15

Agst

24
24

36

Diff

36

22

-16

-33



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 303 - Patrick Wilson 3 3 0 20 4 16
2 306 - Pieter Cilissen 3 2 1 12 9 3
3 311 - Thomas Knoth 3 1 2 7 6 1

4 314 - Elisabeth Wilhelmsen 3 0 3 3 23 -20



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group D

Rk Name

1 305 - Wafid Boucherit

2 304 - Scott McCowan

3 312 - Konstantinos Masouras
4 313 - Per-Kristian Thorsrud

Individual BC3
MAT CHES
Play Won
3 2
3 2
3 1
3 1

Lost

1

1

POINTS
For Agst
9 6

15 6

15 14

8 21

Diff

3

9

1

-13



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
1/4 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
301 Grigorios Polychronidis GRE 8*—0 307 Avelino Andrade POR
305 Wafid Boucherit ESP 1— o6* 306 Pieter Cilissen BEL
302 Jamie McCowan GBR 8* — 2 309 Julie Lamberechts BEL
303 Patrick Wilson GBR 3k —2 304 Scott McCowan GBR
1/2 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
301 Grigorios Polychronidis GRE 7*—0 306 Pieter Cilissen BEL
302 Jamie McCowan GBR F—1 303 Patrick Wilson GBR
3/4 Playoff
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
303 Patrick Wilson GBR 8 —1 306 Pieter Cilissen BEL
Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC

301 Grigorios Polychronidis GRE 8 — 0 302 Jamie McCowan GBR



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

FINAL RANKING

Name

301 - Grigorios Polychronidis
302 - Jamie McCowan

303 - Patrick Wilson

306 - Pieter Cilissen

304 - Scott McCowan

305 - Wafid Boucherit

309 - Julie Lamberechts

307 - Avelino Andrade

312 - Konstantinos Masouras
311 - Thomas Knoth

317 - Angel Ponce

318 - Veronica Pamies

313 - Per-Kristian Thorsrud
308 - Anna Ntenta

310 - Petra Benharkat

314 - Elisabeth Wilhelmsen
316 - Jordy Van Den Branden

315 - Eunice Raimundo

Individual BC3

NPC Code

GRE

GBR

GBR

BEL

GBR

ESP

BEL

POR

GRE

GER

ESP

ESP

NOR

GRE

GER

NOR

BEL

POR

NPC Name
Greece
Great Britain
Great Britain
Belgium
Great Britain
Spain
Belgium
Portugal
Greece
Germany
Spain

Spain
Norway
Greece
Germany
Norway
Belgium

Portugal



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:25

Referee: Alvaro Gomez
Liner: Magdalena Giesecke
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
417 Bahruz Mirzayev AZE 416 Alexandra Szabo HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 16:54

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: daniel
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
417 Bahruz Mirzayev AZE 409 Louis Saunders GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:11

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: Javier HernAindedz
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
417 Bahruz Mirzayev AZE 408 Alejandro Diaz ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:48

Referee: Maite Beltran
Liner:
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
417 Bahruz Mirzayev AZE 401 Stephen McGuire GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
2 Total 10%*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:44

Referee: Ana Leon
Liner: Hwayoung Kang
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
416 Alexandra Szabo HUN 409 Louis Saunders GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
2 Total 5x
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:56

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: Juan Luis Martinez
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
416 Alexandra Szabo HUN 408 Alejandro Diaz ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
4 E-4 0
6* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 16:54

Referee: Pau Salvador
Liner: Carmen Crespo
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
416 Alexandra Szabo HUN 401 Stephen McGuire GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
0 Total g*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:24

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: VIRGINA MARTIN
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 Louis Saunders GBR 408 Alejandro Diaz ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:11

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: Antonio Moset
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 Louis Saunders GBR 401 Stephen McGuire GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:44

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: Gresmar Robles
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
408 Alejandro Diaz ESP 401 Stephen McGuire GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 4
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:24

Referee: Pau Salvador
Liner: DAMARIS HENRIQUEZ
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
418 Nour Meguedich TUN 415 Nuno Guerreiro POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 2
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 16:54

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: Antonio Moset
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
418 Nour Meguedich TUN 410 Ramon Prat ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
0 E-2 6
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
2 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:33

Referee: Pau Salvador
Liner: Vinicius Pereira
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
418 Nour Meguedich TUN 407 Chrysi Morfi Metzou GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 5
1 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:15

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: VinAcius Pereira
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
418 Nour Meguedich TUN 402 Laszlo HegedAVss HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 6
0 Total 18*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:44

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: JOSA%o ENRIQUE ALONSO FERNANDEZ
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Nuno Guerreiro POR 410 Ramon Prat ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
5% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:13

Referee: Jordi Gimenez
Liner: Virginia Martin
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Nuno Guerreiro POR 407 Chrysi Morfi Metzou GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 16:54

Referee: Roberto Carlos Pecellin
Liner: VinAcius Pereira
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Nuno Guerreiro POR 402 Laszlo HegedAVss HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Tie-Break 0
4* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:26

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: dESIREE
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
410 Ramon Prat ESP 407 Chrysi Morfi Metzou GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
0 Tie-Break 2
2 Total 2%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:27

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: Javier
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
410 Ramon Prat ESP 402 Laszlo HegedAVis HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:44

Referee: Sandra Valderas

Liner: JUAN LUIS

Court: 7

No. Name NPC No. Name

407 Chrysi Morfi Metzou GRE 402 Laszlo HegedAVas
WINNER

Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 4
0 Total 12*

Note:

NPC

HUN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:

%

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:25

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: Javier HernAindez
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
419 Akrem Othmane TUN 414 Vivien Suha HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 16:54

Referee: Jordi Gimenez
Liner: JOSA%o ENRIQUE ALONSO FERNANDEZ
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
419 Akrem Othmane TUN 411 Thomas Ramsawmy FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:07

Referee: Roberto Carlos Pecellin
Liner:
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
419 Akrem Othmane TUN 406 Niko Vasili GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
5 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
8* Total 6
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:11

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: DANIEL
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
419 Akrem Othmane TUN 403 Evie Edwards GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
0 Total 10%*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:44

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner: SARA PEREZ
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
414 Vivien Suha HUN 411 Thomas Ramsawmy FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
4% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:11

Referee: Ana Leon
Liner:
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
414 Vivien Suha HUN 406 Niko Vasili GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 1
0 E-4 4
1 Total g
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 16:55

Referee: Maite Beltran
Liner: Andrea Gonzalez
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
414 Vivien Suha HUN 403 Evie Edwards GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
1 Total 5x
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:24

Referee: Maite Beltran
Liner: VinAcius Pereira
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
411 Thomas Ramsawmy FRA 406 Niko Vasili GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 10:59

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: Damaris
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
411 Thomas Ramsawmy FRA 403 Evie Edwards GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 5
1 Total g*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:44

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: Javier HernA “sndex
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
406 Niko Vasili GRE 403 Evie Edwards GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:44

Referee: Maite Beltran
Liner: DesirA©e
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Dorian Decarme FRA 412 Narmin Aliyeva AZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
4 E-4 0
8* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:24

Referee: Roberto Carlos Pecellin
Liner: Sara PA"rez
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Dorian Decarme FRA 405 Vasile Agache ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 5
0 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:11

Referee: Maite Beltran
Liner: Andrea Gonzalez
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Dorian Decarme FRA 404 Manuel Cruz POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 6
2 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Tue 27 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:11

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: Damaris Henriquez
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
412 Narmin Aliyeva AZE 405 Vasile Agache ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 5
0 Total 16*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:25

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: Andrea Gonzalez
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
412 Narmin Aliyeva AZE 404 Manuel Cruz POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Wed 28 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:44

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: Andrea Gonzalez
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
405 Vasile Agache ESP 404 Manuel Cruz POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
6* Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 10:14

Referee: Ana Leon
Liner: Andrea Gonzalez
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Stephen McGuire GBR 402 Laszlo HegedAVas HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
6 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
7* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 10:14

Referee: Alvaro Gomez
Liner: Damaris Henriquez
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
405 Vasile Agache ESP 419 Akrem Othmane TUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
5 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
7* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 10:14

Referee: Jordi Gimenez
Liner: VinAcius Pereira
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Nuno Guerreiro POR 409 Louis Saunders GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Tie-Break 0
2% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 10:14

Referee: Pau Salvador
Liner: Magdalena Giesecke
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
403 Evie Edwards GBR 404 Manuel Cruz POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:04

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: JOSA%o ENRIQUE ALONSO FERNANDEZ
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Stephen McGuire GBR 405 Vasile Agache ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
8* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:04

Referee: Ana Leon
Liner: Juan Luis Martinez
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Nuno Guerreiro POR 404 Manuel Cruz POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 3/4 Playoff
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 16:26

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: juliAin rebollo, Liner - Jorge
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Nuno Guerreiro POR 405 Vasile Agache ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Final
Thu 29 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:43

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: CARMEN PARRA
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Stephen McGuire GBR 404 Manuel Cruz POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
8* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group A

Rk Name

1 401 - Stephen McGuire
2 409 - Louis Saunders

3 417 - Bahruz Mirzayev
4 416 - Alexandra Szabo

5 408 - Alejandro Diaz

Individual BC4
MATCHES
Play Won
4 4
4 3
4 2
4 1
4 0

Lost

POINTS

For

35

18

8

10

Agst

20
20

26

Diff

31

11

-12

-10

-20



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 415 - Nuno Guerreiro 4 4 0 26 8 18
2 402 - Laszlo HegedAYas 4 3 1 40 6 34
3 407 - Chrysi Morfi Metzou 4 2 2 17 19 -2
4 410 - Ramon Prat 4 1 3 19 15 4

5 418 - Nour Meguedich 4 0 4 3 57 -54



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 403 - Evie Edwards 4 4 0 32 2 30
2 419 - Akrem Othmane 4 2 2 13 22 -9
3 406 - Niko Vasili 4 2 2 20 18 2
4 414 - Vivien Suha 4 1 3 8 19 -11

5 411 - Thomas Ramsawmy 4 1 3 9 21 -12



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group D

Rk Name

1 405 - Vasile Agache
2 404 - Manuel Cruz

3 413 - Dorian Decarme
4 412 - Narmin Aliyeva

Individual BC4
MATCHES

Play Won

3 3

3 2

3 1

3 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
31 5

22 8

10 19

1 32

Diff

26

14

-31



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
1/4 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
401 Stephen McGuire GBR 7% — 3 402 Laszlo HegedAYas HUN
405 Vasile Agache ESP 7*—1 419 Akrem Othmane TUN
415 Nuno Guerreiro POR 2¥ — 2 409 Louis Saunders GBR
403 Evie Edwards GBR 1—3* 404 Manuel Cruz POR
1/2 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
401 Stephen McGuire GBR 8 —1 405 Vasile Agache ESP
415 Nuno Guerreiro POR 0 — 6* 404 Manuel Cruz POR
3/4 Playoff
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
415 Nuno Guerreiro POR 1—10%* 405 Vasile Agache ESP
Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC

401 Stephen McGuire GBR 8 — 2 404 Manuel Cruz POR



FINAL RANKING

Individual BC4
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 401 - Stephen McGuire GBR Great Britain
2 404 - Manuel Cruz POR Portugal
3 405 - Vasile Agache ESP Spain
4 415 - Nuno Guerreiro POR Portugal
5 409 - Louis Saunders GBR Great Britain
6 403 - Evie Edwards GBR Great Britain
7 402 - Laszlo HegedAYas HUN Hungary
8 419 - Akrem Othmane TUN Tunisia
9 406 - Niko Vasili GRE Greece
10 413 - Dorian Decarme FRA France
11 417 - Bahruz Mirzayev AZE Azerbaijan
12 407 - Chrysi Morfi Metzou GRE Greece
13 410 - Ramon Prat ESP Spain
14 414 - Vivien Suha HUN Hungary
15 416 - Alexandra Szabo HUN Hungary
16 412 - Narmin Aliyeva AZE Azerbaijan
17 411 - Thomas Ramsawmy FRA France
18 408 - Alejandro Diaz ESP Spain

19 418 - Nour Meguedich TUN Tunisia



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group A
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 12:28

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: CARMEN PARRA
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
605 Spain ESP 604 Greece GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
2 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group A
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 09:36

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: Javier Hernandez
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
605 Spain ESP 601 Great Britain GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
3* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group A
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 15:34

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: CARMEN PARRA
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
604 Greece GRE 601 Great Britain GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 15:34

Referee: Maite Beltran
Liner: DANIEL
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
607 Norway NOR 606 Germany GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
2 Total Pk
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 12:28

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: Hwayoung Kang
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
607 Norway NOR 603 Belgium BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5x
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 09:36

Referee: Maite Beltran
Liner: SARA PEREZ
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
607 Norway NOR 602 Portugal POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
1 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 09:36

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: Magdalena Giesecke
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
606 Germany GER 603 Belgium BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5x
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 12:28

Referee: Maite Beltran
Liner: Gresmar Robles
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
606 Germany GER 602 Portugal POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
2 Total o6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 15:34

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner: Hwayoung Kang
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
603 Belgium BEL 602 Portugal POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
1 Tie-Break 0
5* Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — 1/2 Final
Sat 31 Mar 2018 Start Time 10:02

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: damais liner . roberto
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
601 Great Britain GBR 602 Portugal POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — 1/2 Final
Sat 31 Mar 2018 Start Time 10:02

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner: DesirA©e
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
603 Belgium BEL 604 Greece GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — 3/4 Playoff
Sat 31 Mar 2018 Start Time 13:00

Referee: Maite Beltran
Liner: DANIEL
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
602 Portugal POR 604 Greece GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Final
Sat 31 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:30

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: CARMEN PARRA
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
601 Great Britain GBR 603 Belgium BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
4 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
6* Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Pairs BC3
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 601 - Great Britain 2 1 1 7 3
2 604 - Greece 2 1 1 7 8
3 605 - Spain 2 1 1 5 8

Diff



Group B

Rk Name

1 603 - Belgium

2 602 - Portugal
3 606 - Germany

607 - Norway

POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Pairs BC3

MATCHES

Play Won
3 3

3 2

3 1

3 0

Lost

POINTS

For

15

18

Agst

10
13

15

Diff



1/2 Final

BIB Side

601 Great Britain
603 Belgium

3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

602 Portugal
Final

BIB Side

601 Great Britain

ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

NPC

GBR

BEL

NPC

POR

NPC

GBR

Pairs BC3

Result
4% — 2

F*—1

Result

4 — 5%

Result

6* — 5

602

604

604

603

Side
Portugal

Greece

Side

Greece

Side

Belgium

NPC

POR

GRE

NPC

GRE

NPC

BEL



FINAL RANKING

Pairs BC3
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 601 - Great Britain GBR Great Britain
2 603 - Belgium BEL Belgium
3 604 - Greece GRE Greece
4 602 - Portugal POR Portugal
5 605 - Spain ESP Spain
6 606 - Germany GER Germany

7 607 - Norway NOR Norway



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group A
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:20

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: JOSA%o ENRIQUE ALONSO FERNANDEZ
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
706 Tunisia TUN 705 Spain ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
1 Total g*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group A
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:12

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner: BegoA=+a Rios
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
706 Tunisia TUN 704 Greece GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 6
1 E-4 0
1 Total g
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group A
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:13

Referee: Ana Leon
Liner:
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
706 Tunisia TUN 701 Great Britain GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 0
0 E-3 0
0 E-4 6
0 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group A
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:18

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: DesirA©e/Jordi
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
705 Spain ESP 704 Greece GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group A
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:12

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: Javier Hernandez
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
705 Spain ESP 701 Great Britain GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
0 Tie-Break 1
3 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group A
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:20

Referee: Pau Salvador
Liner: SARA PEREZ
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
704 Greece GRE 701 Great Britain GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group B
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:19

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: Gresmar Robles
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
708 France FRA 707 Azerbaijan AZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group B
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:12

Referee: Jordi Gimenez
Liner: VinAcius Pereira
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
708 France FRA 703 Hungary HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group B
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:18

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner: Javier HernAindez
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
708 France FRA 702 Portugal POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group B
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 11:18

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: Magdalena Giesecke / Line: Roberto
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
707 Azerbaijan AZE 703 Hungary HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
1 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group B
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:12

Referee: Roberto Carlos Pecellin
Liner: SARA PEREZ / Line: Sandra
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
707 Azerbaijan AZE 702 Portugal POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 1
1 Total g*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group B
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 17:20

Referee: Alvaro Gomez
Liner: Bego Rios
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
703 Hungary HUN 702 Portugal POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
2 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — 1/2 Final
Sat 31 Mar 2018 Start Time 10:02

Referee: Maite Beltran
Liner: Javier Hernandez
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
701 Great Britain GBR 703 Hungary HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
7* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — 1/2 Final
Sat 31 Mar 2018 Start Time 10:01

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: Gresmar Robles
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
702 Portugal POR 705 Spain ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
1 Total 5x
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — 3/4 Playoff
Sat 31 Mar 2018 Start Time 12:59

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: Bego Rios
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
702 Portugal POR 703 Hungary HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
5* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Final
Sat 31 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:30

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: JOSA%o ENRIQUE ALONSO FERNANDEZ
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
701 Great Britain GBR 705 Spain ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Group A

Rk Name

1 701 - Great Britain
2 705 - Spain

3 704 - Greece

4 706 - Tunisia

POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Pairs BC4
MATCHES
Play Won
3 3
3 2
3 1
3 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
16 3

14 6

10 10

Diff

13

-21



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Pairs BC4
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 702 - Portugal 3 3 0 22 4 18
2 703 - Hungary 3 2 1 14 8 6
3 707 - Azerbaijan 3 1 2 5 17 -12

4 708 - France 3 0 3 2 14 -12



1/2 Final

BIB Side

701 Great Britain
702 Portugal

3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

702 Portugal
Final

BIB Side

701 Great Britain

ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Pairs BC4
NPC Result BIB Side
GBR 7*—1 703 Hungary
POR 1 — 5% 705 Spain
NPC Result BIB Side
POR 5 —3 703 Hungary
NPC Result BIB Side

GBR 4x — 2 705 Spain

NPC

HUN

ESP

NPC

HUN

NPC

ESP



FINAL RANKING

Pairs BC4
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 701 - Great Britain GBR Great Britain
2 705 - Spain ESP Spain
3 702 - Portugal POR Portugal
4 703 - Hungary HUN Hungary
5 704 - Greece GRE Greece
6 707 - Azerbaijan AZE Azerbaijan
7 708 - France FRA France

8 706 - Tunisia TUN Tunisia



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 12:28

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: DANIEL
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
505 France FRA 504 Spain ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 E-5 0
1 E-6 1
0 Tie-Break 1
4 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 09:36

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: virginia martin
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
505 France FRA 501 Netherlands NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
4 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
0 E-5 1
2 E-6 0
o* Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 15:34

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: DesirA©e
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
504 Spain ESP 501 Netherlands NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 E-5 2
0 E-6 1
0 Total 10%*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 12:28

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: JOSA%o ENRIQUE ALONSO FERNANDEZ
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
506 Tunisia TUN 503 Greece GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
3 E-4 0
1 E-5 0
0 E-6 1
4 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 09:36

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: VinAcius Pereira
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
506 Tunisia TUN 502 Great Britain GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 E-5 3
0 E-6 5
0 Total 17*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Fri 30 Mar 2018 Start Time 15:34

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: ANA MARIA AGUDO
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
503 Greece GRE 502 Great Britain GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 E-5 3
0 E-6 2
1 Total 10%*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — 1/2 Final
Sat 31 Mar 2018 Start Time 10:01

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: VIRGINIA MARTIN
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
501 Netherlands NED 503 Greece GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 E-5 1
0 E-6 1
3 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — 1/2 Final
Sat 31 Mar 2018 Start Time 10:02

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: Masgdalena Giesecke,
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
502 Great Britain GBR 505 France FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
5 E-4 0
1 E-5 0
2 E-6 0
10* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — 3/4 Playoff
Sat 31 Mar 2018 Start Time 12:59

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: Hwayoung Kang,Miguel - liner
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
501 Netherlands NED 505 France FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
0 E-5 1
3 E-6 0
10* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Final
Sat 31 Mar 2018 Start Time 14:30

Referee: Roberto Carlos Pecellin
Liner: VinAcius Pereira / Liner: lzaskun
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
502 Great Britain GBR 503 Greece GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
1 E-5 0
1 E-6 0
12* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Group A

Rk

1

Name
501 - Netherlands
505 - France

504 - Spain

POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Team BC1/BC2

MATCHES

Play

Won

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
15 9

13 9

4 14

Diff

-10



Group B

Rk

1

Name

502 - Great Britain

503 - Greece

506 - Tunisia

POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Team BC1/BC2

MATCHES

Play

Won

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
27 1

6 14

4 22

Diff

26

-18



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY
Team BC1/BC2

1/2 Final

BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
501 Netherlands NED 3 — 5% 503 Greece GRE
502 Great Britain GBR 10* — 2 505 France FRA

3/4 Playoff

BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
501 Netherlands NED 10— 1 505 France FRA

Final

BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC

502 Great Britain GBR 12— 0 503 Greece GRE



FINAL RANKING
Team BC1/BC2

Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 502 - Great Britain GBR Great Britain
2 503 - Greece GRE Greece

3 501 - Netherlands NED Netherlands
4 505 - France FRA France

5 504 - Spain ESP Spain

6 506 - Tunisia TUN Tunisia



Event Name

Team BC1/BC2

Pairs BC3

Pairs BC4

Individual BC4

Individual BC2

Individual BC1

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Date

30 Mar 2018

30 Mar 2018

30 Mar 2018

27 Mar 2018

27 Mar 2018

28 Mar 2018

Medal

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

Name

David Smith
Claire Taggart
Will Hipwell
Ricky Stevenson

Panagiotis Soulanis
Christos Kypriotis
Alexandros Papadakis
Dionysia Tsakiri

Daniel Perez
Barend Drost
Bernd Meints
Judith Bulthuis
Nick Peeters

Jamie McCowan
Patrick Wilson
Scott McCowan

Pieter Cilissen
Julie Lamberechts
Jordy Van Den Branden

Anna Ntenta
Konstantinos Masouras

Stephen McGuire
Evie Edwards
Louis Saunders

Vasile Agache
Alejandro Diaz
Ramon Prat

Manuel Cruz
Nuno Guerreiro

Stephen McGuire
Manuel Cruz
Vasile Agache
Bernd Meints
Benito SAinchez
Francis Rombouts

David Smith

NPC Code

GBR

GRE

NED

GBR

BEL

GRE

GBR

ESP

POR

GBR

POR

ESP

NED

ESP

BEL

GBR



Event Name

Individual BC3

Date

27 Mar 2018

Medal

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name

Daniel Perez

Christos Kypriotis
Grigorios Polychronidis
Jamie McCowan

Patrick Wilson

NPC Code

NED

GRE

GRE

GBR

GBR



MEDAL STANDINGS

Mixed
Rank NPC G S B Tot Rank by Total
1 GBR 5 1 1 7 4
2 GRE 1 1 2 4 3
3 NED 1 1 1 3 2
4 ESP 2 1 3 2
5 BEL 1 1 2 1
6 POR 1 1 2 1

Total: 7 7 7 21
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